5. Any other relevant information about the incident and the subsequent actions taken by the college administration.

I believe that the information sought is in the public interest, and I request you provide the details within the stipulated time frame as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

As per the Act, I am willing to pay the required fees for obtaining the information. Please inform me of the applicable charges and the mode of payment.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter, and I look forward to receiving the requested information at the earliest.

Yours sincerely,

Mithu Das

25:11,23

MITHU DAS
'Silver Tower'
Sukumar Roy Road
Subhaspally
P.O. Siliguri – 734001
Email: md0549957@gmail.com

Enclosure: One Postal Order (No. 23F 091533) of ₹ 10/- as RTI application fee.





November 25, 2023

Ref: 050/RTI/2023

To Sri Sandipan Bhattacharya State Public Information Officer (SPIO) Siliguri College of Commerce, College Para P.O. Siliguri – 734001

Subject: Application under the Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Sir,

I am writing this application under the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005, seeking information regarding the incident that took place on 19.09.2022, involving a student named Sri Debesh Das, who was enrolled in the 3rd Semester, Roll Number 804, Section B of Siliguri College of Commerce.

On the aforementioned date, it has come to my attention that Sri Debesh Das, along with a group of outsiders, entered the college premises and engaged in disruptive and threatening behavior. Specifically, it is reported that they humiliated and threatened the Head Clerk, locking him from the outside of the chamber. This unfortunate incident resulted in the disruption of normal office work.

In light of the seriousness of this incident, I am seeking the following information under the RTI Act:

- 1. What immediate steps and actions have been taken by Siliguri College of Commerce against Sri Debesh Das and the individuals involved in the incident on 19.09.2022?
- 2. Can you provide details of the disciplinary proceedings initiated against Sri Debesh Das, and if any, the outcomes of such proceedings?
- 3. Please share information on the security measures in place at Siliguri College of Commerce to prevent such incidents and ensure the safety of staff and students.
- 4. Provide details of any police complaints or legal actions initiated in connection with the incident involving Sri Debesh Das and the group of outsiders.

Mithu Das 25.11.23 5. Any other relevant information about the incident and the subsequent actions taken by the college administration.

I believe that the information sought is in the public interest, and I request you provide the details within the stipulated time frame as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

As per the Act, I am willing to pay the required fees for obtaining the information. Please inform me of the applicable charges and the mode of payment.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter, and I look forward to receiving the requested information at the earliest.

Yours sincerely,

Mithu Das

25:11,23

MITHU DAS
'Silver Tower'
Sukumar Roy Road
Subhaspally
P.O. Siliguri – 734001
Email: md0549957@gmail.com

Enclosure: One Postal Order (No. 23F 091533) of ₹ 10/- as RTI application fee.









Register















You are here Home>> Track Consignment

## **Track Consignment**

Quick help

\* Indicates a required field.

\* Consignment Number

EW465765105IN

Booked At	Booked On	Destination Pincode	Tariff	Article Type	Delivery Location	Delivery Confirmed On
Siliguri HO	28/11/2023 10:10:31	734001	17.70	Inland Speed Post	Şiliguri HO	30/11/2023 16:29:43

**Event Details For: EW465765105IN** 

**Current Status: Item Delivered(Addressee)** 

Date	Time	Office	Event
30/11/2023	16:29:43	Siliguri HO	Item Delivered(Addressee)
30/11/2023	15:37:04	Siliguri HO (Beat Number:1)	Item Delivered [To: s b (Addressee)]
30/11/2023	11:22:52	Siliguri HO	Out for Delivery
30/11/2023	09:57:08	Siliguri HO	Item Received
30/11/2023	00:13:08	Siiguri Ma TMO	Item Dispatched
29/11/2023	19:00:16	Siiguri Ma TMO	Item Received
29/11/2023	15:39:42	Siliguri NSH	Item Dispatched
29/11/2023	14:19:22	Siliguri NSH	Item Bagged
29/11/2023	10:07:13	Siliguri NSH	Item Received
28/11/2023	19:51:50	Siliguri HO	Item Bagged
28/11/2023	10:10:31	Siliguri HO	Item Booked

Home About Us Forms Recruitments Holidays Feedback

Ref: 045/1AP/RTI/2023

December 26, 2023

To
Dr. Ranjan Sarkar
Appellate Authority
Siliguri College of Commerce
P.O. Siliguri – 734001

Subject: First Appeal under the Right to Information Act, 2005

Ref: RTI Petition dated 25.11.2023, Reference No. 050/RTI/2023

Sir,

I hope this letter finds you well. I am writing to you about my Right to Information (RTI) petition dated 25.11.2023, bearing reference number 050/RTI/2023. Despite the stipulated time frame for response having lapsed, I regret to inform you that I have yet to receive any communication or information regarding the queries raised in my RTI application.

For your convenience, I am reiterating the information sought in my original RTI petition:

- 1. What immediate steps and actions have been taken by Siliguri College of Commerce against Sri Debesh Das and the individuals involved in the incident on 19.09.2022?
- 2. Can you provide details of the disciplinary proceedings initiated against Sri Debesh Das, and if any, the outcomes of such proceedings?
- 3. Please share information on the security measures in place at Siliguri College of Commerce to prevent such incidents and ensure the safety of staff and students.
- 4. Provide details of any police complaints or legal actions initiated in connection with the incident involving Sri Debesh Das and the group of outsiders.
- 5. Any other relevant information about the incident and the subsequent actions taken by the college administration.

Mithu Das 26.12.2023 I would like to express my concern and disappointment regarding the non-responsive stance of the designated State Public Information Officer (SPIO) to my initial RTI application. As per the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005, I have the right to seek information, and the concerned authorities must adhere to the statutory timelines for responding to such requests.

In light of the above, I am filing this first appeal before you to seek your intervention in ensuring a prompt and appropriate response to my queries. I request you to kindly review the matter and direct the concerned official to furnish the requested information at the earliest, by the provisions of the RTI Act.

I believe in the principles of transparency and accountability that underlie the RTI Act, and I trust that your esteemed office will take the necessary steps to uphold these principles. I am hopeful that this appeal will receive the attention it deserves, and that the information sought will be provided without further delay.

I am enclosing a copy of my original RTI application for your reference. I would appreciate it if you could acknowledge the receipt of this appeal and keep me informed about the proceedings.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and I look forward to a positive resolution.



Yours sincerely, Mithu Das 26,12,2023

MITHU DAS 'Silver Tower' Sukumar Roy Road Subhaspally P.O. Siliguri – 734001

Email: md0549957@gmail.com



















You are here Home>> Track Consignment

## **Track Consignment**

Quick help

- \* Indicates a required field.
  - \* Consignment Number EW467602343IN

Track More

Booked At	Booked On	<b>Destination Pincode</b>	Tariff	Article Type	<b>Delivery Location</b>
Siliguri HO	26/12/2023 11:38:45	734001	17.70	Inland Speed Post	Siliguri HO

Event Details For: EW467602343IN

Current Status: Item Delivered [To: r s (Addressee)]

Date	Time	Office	Event
27/12/2023	17:07:17	Siliguri HO (Beat Number:1)	Item Delivered [To: r s (Addressee)]
27/12/2023	12:13:56	Siliguri HO	Out for Delivery
27/12/2023	11:12:28	Siliguri HO	Item Received
27/12/2023	08:05:11	Siiguri Ma TMO	Item Dispatched
27/12/2023	08:04:02	Siiguri Ma TMO	Item Received
26/12/2023	23:07:56	Siliguri NSH	Item Dispatched
26/12/2023	22:55:25	Siliguri NSH	Item Bagged
26/12/2023	22:52:57	Siliguri NSH	Item Received
26/12/2023	21:24:40	Siliguri HO	Item Bagged
26/12/2023	11:38:45	Siliguri HO	Item Booked

About Us
Forms
Recruitments
Holidays
Feedback

Home

Right To Information

Tenders India



Mithu Das 14.02.24